

YES! I want access to the Formnext Chicago attendee list. Formnext Chicago allows exhibitors exclusive access to the show attendees. Order now for \$1,500 for payment terms that are identical to the terms for booth space payments. Formnext Chicago attendee data will be available to those that purchase it on January 13, 2025.

Digital Job Board Postings

press portal online

request; limited

Onsite Press Room

sub-page of the event website

Distribution of press releases

Job advertisements under your company profile and on special

Admission and announcement of your press conference in the

Access to press center on-site (press conference staging on

### SALES AND MARKETING SERVICES - \$695

The mandatory SMS package supports you in maximizing the visibility and reach of your company within the Formnext Chicago community.

#### Marketing Services through Event Portal

· Press relations, visitor promotion, social media, event app

#### Enhanced Company Profile

- Company profile in the exhibitor search on the exhibitor tab homepage, published floor plan, in the app and on the digital platform
- Listing under all the product groups in the company profile
- Product pages and keywords for the full text search in the company profile
- Company profile in the printed directory

#### Target Group Invitations

- 15 Complimentary Exhibits Only Registration
- 5 Complementary VIP Pass (exhibits & conference registration)

### PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IN ENGLISH

COMPANY NAME		DATE		
ADDRESS				
СІТҮ	STATE/PROVINC	E	ZIP	COUNTRY
PHONE EMAIL		WEBSITE		
COMPANY CONTACT		TITLE		
CONTACT EMAIL		CONTACT PHONE		
SIGNATURE		PAYMENT OPTIONS		
PRODUCT CATEGORIES (Please check all that apply)		Credit Card Payment Online	e 🗌 C	Check (made payable to Messe Frankfurt Inc.)
Additive Manufacturing Processing Equipment	Industry Associations, Government and Media	Materials		Quality Management and Metrology
Design, Prototyping and Production Service Providers	Manufacturing Preparation Pre-processing	on and Post-processing 1	• •	<ul> <li>Research and development (R&amp;D)</li> <li>Software</li> </ul>



FORMNEXT CHICAGO APPLICATION

The company agrees to be in the media campaign starting May 2024. The usage of their logo is approved for the duration of the campaign. The booth deposit is due by June 15, 2024.

# FOR 2025 SPACE ASSIGNMENT, SIGN UP NOW FOR PRIORITY PLACEMENT!

We understand that acceptance of this application for space in Formnext Chicago does not constitute an agreement to provide space in a specific location, that no advance assurance will be given regarding the location of space assigned, and that the Show Management decisions regarding space assignments will be final, subject to reassignment in accordance with the show rules.

## **FORMNEXT CHICAGO TERMS & CONDITIONS**

There will be three additional non-refundable payments due as follows:

- > 30% due on August 15, 2024
- > 30% due on November 15, 2024
- 30% due on January 15, 2025

Cancellation made between August 28, 2023 and January 15, 2025 will adhere to the following cancellation policy:

- Initial deposit 100% non-refundable
- August 15, 2024 payment 50% non-refundable, 50% credit for Formnext Chicago
- November 15, 2024 payment 50% non-refundable, 50% credit for Formnext Chicago
- January 15, 2025 payment 100% non-refundable

An exhibitor who downsizes their booth will be treated as a cancellation and will follow the terms of the above policy.

Balance dues over 30 days delinquent are subject to immediate cancellation.

Submission of the application constitutes acceptance by the applicant of the terms printed herein and all attempts to vary those terms (including this paragraph) without the express written consent of AMT - The Association For Manufacturing Technology are null and void.

We hereby accept for ourselves and our representatives, employer and agents, and agree to be bound by all the rules, terms and conditions contained in the "Rules Governing All Exhibits". We are enclosing a deposit with this application, which represents 10% of the total space cost. We understand that this deposit is refundable only in the event that an assignment cannot be made due to lack of exhibit space. Note: There will be three additional non-refundable payments due as follows: (1) August 15, 2024, (2) November 15, 2024 and (3) January 15, 2025. If any of these deadlines have passed at the time the contract is returned, the total amount due at that time must accompany the contract.

\* Deposit must accompany application for actual space assignment to be made.